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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2217

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.03.2020


STEEL IMPORT BY RAILWAYS


+2217. SHRIMATI QUEEN OJA:

DR. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether steel is being imported for the works of the Railways whereas the units like Steel Authority of India are already set-up in the country; and

(b) if so, the reasons for resorting to import despite the vast availability of steel in the country?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) No, Sir. No steel is being imported by Indian Railways for its

works.

(b) Does not arise.

******

